1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Clerk/
4	Parks and Recreation
5	Advisory Commission
6	RESOLUTION 13-092
7	
8	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
9	AMENDING THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY
10	COMMISSION BYLAWS, REGULAR MEETINGS, ESTABLISHING A
11	MEETING TIME LIMIT OF 8:00 P.M.
12	
13	WHEREAS, The Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission determined that a time
14	limit on meetings was necessary to encourage public volunteers and retain commissioners;
15	and
16	
17	WHEREAS, The Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission introduced the 8:00 p.m.
18	time limit at their regular meeting on June 20, 2013; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, At their regular meeting on August 15, 2013 the Parks and Recreation
21	Advisory Commission voted and approved to amend their bylaws to establish a time limit not
22	to proceed past 8:00 p.m. unless approved by a majority vote.
23	
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby amends the
25	Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission bylaws to establish a meeting time limit of 8:00
26	p.m. and not to proceed past that time unless approved by a majority vote.
27	
28	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 23 rd day of
29	September, 2013.
30	
31	CITY OF HOMER
32	
33	
34	NV rouge (e) the
35	MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR
36	
37	

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 13-092 CITY OF HOMER

38 ATTEST:

39

40

41 42

MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC

43 DEPUTY CITY CLERK

44

45 Fiscal Note: NA